COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT: City shall pay Consultant a 

fee for each of the five (5) tasks identified in the attached exhibit dated November 

15, 2021, received by the City from the Consultant, as each task is completed 

for a total projected cost not to exceed eighteen thousand five hundred ninety-

two dollars and zero cents ($18,592.00). 

4. PROVISIONS OF CONTINUING CONTRACT: The terms, provisions, 

conditions, and requirements of the Continuing Contract are incorporated herein 

and made a part of this agreement and shall be complied with by Consultant. 

Should any conflict arise between the terms and conditions set forth herein and